
Graduate Certificate in Diabetes Education & Management (1007289)
2025 Work Integrated Learning Calendar

This calendar was last updated 03.12.2024

Year Level

1

6-01

Key 13-01

20-01

Last day to enrol 27-01 27-01

Census date 3-02

Grade publication 10-02

17-02

24-02

* QLD public holiday 3-03

** NSW public holiday 10-03

ST Summer Term 17-03

T1 Term 1 24-03

T2 Term 2 31-03

T3 Term 3 7-04

T4 Term 4 14-04 18-04

T5 Term 5 21-04 21-04 & 25-04

DT1 Dual Term 1 28-04

DT2 Dual Term 2 5-05 5-05 *

DT3 Dual Term 3 12-05

DT4 Dual Term 4 19-05

TT1 Tri Term 1 26-05

TT2 Tri Term 2 2-06

9-06 9-06 **

16-06

23-06

30-06

7-07

14-07

21-07 21-07 PBHL6001

28-07

4-08

11-08

18-08

25-08

1-09 3-09 T4

8-09

15-09 15-09 T4

22-09

29-09

6-10 6-10

13-10

20-10 22-10 T4 & DT3

27-10

3-11

10-11

17-11

24-11

1-12

8-12

15-12

22-12

29-12 25-12 & 26-12

Offering Due Date

40 hours Term 4, 2025 21/07/2025

Useful Links

Southern Cross University 2025 Teaching Calendar

Faculty of Health - Work Integrated Learning Unit

Course Fit to Practice (FTP) 

Deadline

NB: This Work Integrated Learning (WIL) calendar is correct at the time of issue and is subject to change. It is important that you are available for the 

entire duration in which the WIL is scheduled.

WIL Duration

Online, Term 4, 2025

Unit Availability

Diabetes Management in Health 

Systems and Settings

Unit Name
Course FTP deadline^

^Course FTP deadline is the date by which all course fit to practice documentation must be submitted in Sonia. Students who plan to enrol in 

a WIL unit must adhere to the published FTP due date otherwise you will no longer be able to continue in the corresponding unit. 

Unit Code

PBHL6001

August

September

October

April

PBHL6001

 through to

27 Feb 2026

Month Week Start  Key Date

University Key 

Date Related 

Term(s)

Course FTP 

Deadline Related 

Unit(s)

Public 

Holiday(s)

November

December

January

February

March

May

June

July

Click here

Click here

https://www.scu.edu.au/study/units/pbhl6001/2024/
https://www.scu.edu.au/study/units/pbhl6001/2024/
https://www.scu.edu.au/current-students/student-administration/key-dates--teaching-calendar/
https://www.scu.edu.au/health/work-integrated-learning/

